Causeway Coast and Glens District Council

23rd January 2015

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens District Council in the <u>Auditorium, Ballymoney Town Hall, Townhead Street, Ballymoney</u> on **Thursday 29th January 2015 at 7.00pm**.

* Please note the venue.

**Pre meeting rooms will be available from 6.15pm in Riada House, Ballymoney Borough Council, 14 Charles Street, Ballymoney.

*** Parking is available at Townhead Street car park and Members can enter Riada House via the High Street entrance (at the back of the building) and exit this way to the Town Hall for the Council Meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Presentation Request for support for the community asset transfer of Garvagh High School (outline proposal attached)
- 4. Minutes of Shadow Council Meeting held on 18th December 2014 (copy attached)
- 5. Minutes of Transferring Functions & Group Committee held on 11th December 2014 (copy attached)
- 6. Minutes of Corporate Policy & Resources Committee held on 15th January 2015 (copy attached)
- Organisation Development Committee Thursday 22nd January 2015 items for Council consideration (attached)
 - 7.1 Political Appointments to the Policing and Community Safety Partnership (report attached)
 - 7.2 Rural Development Programme (2014-2020) (report attached)
 - 7.3 Fees and Charges Council Caravan Sites (2015-16) (report attached)
 - 7.4 Provision of Tourism Marketing Services to GB and International Markets (report attached) recommended for confidential consideration
 - 7.5 Transfer of Council Lands to Coleraine & District Motor Club (report attached)
- 8. Tender Report on Benone Activity Centre (report attached)
- 9. Set Rates Strike Meeting (report attached)
- 10. Legacy Council Loan Approvals (report attached)
- 11. Request to proceed with applications for Severance (report attached) recommended for confidential consideration

Causeway Coast and Glens District Council

- 12. Consultations
- 13. Correspondence (report attached)
- 14. Date of next Shadow Council Meeting

Thursday 26th February, 2015 at 7.00 pm in Coleraine Borough Council Chamber.

D H Jackson <u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens District Council